open spaces and having access to or frontage on a public street as required 
by this Zoning Code. 

Lot Area: The computed area contained within the lot lines. 

Lot, Corner: A lot at the junction of the abutting on two (2) intersecting 
streets forming an interior angle of less than one hundred thirty-five (135) 
degrees. 

Lot Coverage:  That portion of a lot which is covered by a building or 
structure, parking or loading areas, driveway and sidewalk and other surfaces 
that are impermeable or substantially impervious to water. 

Lot, Depth:  The depth of a lot is the mean horizontal distance between the

[...]

(a) No structure shall exceed two and one-half (2-1/2) stories or thirty-five (35) feet in 
height, except as provided in Section 1288.02. 

1260.05     FLOOR AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR DWELLING UNITS. 

(a) One-story dwelling shall have a minimum ground floor area of one thousand eight 
hundred (1,800) square feet of potential living area, exclusive of basement, porches, 
breezeways, garage, attics, terraces and accessory enclosures. 

(b) Dwelling of more than one (1) story shall have a minimum ground floor area of one 
thousand (1,000) square feet of potential living area and a total potential living area

[...]

(a) No structure shall exceed two and one-half (2-1/2) stories or thirty-five (35) feet in 
height, except as provided in Section 1288.02. 

1262.04     FLOOR AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR DWELLING UNITS. 

(a) One (1)-story dwelling shall have a minimum ground floor area of one thousand six 
hundred (1,600) square feet of potential living area, exclusive of basement, porches, 
breezeways, garages, attics, terraces and accessory enclosures. 

(b) Dwelling of more than one (1) story shall have a minimum ground floor area of one 
thousand (1,000) square feet of potential living area and a total potential living area

[...]

(a) No structure shall exceed two and one-half (2-1/2) stories or thirty-five (35) feet in 
height, except as provided in Section 1288.02. 

1264.04     FLOOR AREA REQUIREMENTS FOR DWELLING UNITS. 

(a) One (1)-story dwelling shall have a minimum ground floor area of one thousand five 
hundred (1,500) square feet of potential living area, exclusive of basement, porches, 
breezeways, garages, attics, terraces and accessory enclosures. 

(b) Dwelling of more than one story shall have a minimum ground floor area of one 
thousand (1,000) square feet of potential living area and a total potential living area 
of not less than one thousand eight hundred (1,800) square feet, exclusive of 
basement, porches, breezeways, attics, terraces, garages or other outside accessory 
enclosures. 

(c) In the case of a dwelling without a basement, a utility room shall be provided and 
shall have a minimum of one hundred (100) square feet of floor area.

[...]

1264.05     AREA, WIDTH AND SETBACK REQUIREMENTS. 

(a) Except as provided for in this Zoning Code, no building or use shall hereinafter be 
erected, established or altered except in conforming with the limitations and 
requirements specified below: 

(1) Minimum lot area: fourteen thousand (14,000) square feet; 

(2) Minimum lot width, ninety-five (95) feet; 

(3) Minimum front setback, fifty (50) feet; 

(4) Minimum side setback, ten (10) feet; 

(5) Minimum combined side setback, twenty (20) feet; 

(6) Minimum rear setback, forty (40) feet;